### [국제교류팀] EWHA CUHK Global Student Partnership Student Group Recruitment

# Ewha-CUHK Global Student Partnership (GSP) Student Group Recruitment

Ewha-CUHK GSP program is a student-led program co-hosted by Ewha Womans University and The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK). Students from both universities share academic and cultural backgrounds by planning and leading conferences. The topic for this year's conference is: **"What next after the COP 26: the implications of the climate crisis and collaborative efforts in Asia"** 

The conference will be held online this year due to Covid-19. We are looking for candidates of enrolled undergraduate students to participate in Ewha-CUHK GSP program, where they can grow as global leaders by dreaming and thinking bigger.

#### The summary of the program is as follows:

#### **Ewha-CUHK GSP Summary**

- Ewha-CUHK GSP program is a student-led program co-hosted by Ewha Womans University and The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK). The program is very similar to Ewha-HCAP program which is also one of very successful GSP programs in Ewha. Office of International Affairs has been cooperating with The Chinese University of Hong Kong in order to give students more opportunities to partner and communicate students in Asia.
- 2. The conference will be held online this year due to covid-19.
- 3. Student group needs to participate in online conferences co-hosted by Ewha Womans University and The Chinese University of Hong Kong for two days.
- 4. Student group can develop global leadership by planning and sharing cultural, social, academic ideas with students from the partner university.
- 5. Partial Fees for planning and participation of the conference will be covered by internal scholarship.

	Seoul-Hong Kong Conference
Subject	What next after the COP 26:
	the implications of the climate crisis and collaborative efforts in Asia
Time	Saturday, July 9 <sup>th</sup> -Sunday, July 10 <sup>th,</sup> 2022
Place	Online Conference
Participants	8 Students from Ewha Womans University and
	8 students from The Chinese University of Hong Kong
Cost	Fees for planning and operating program will be covered by scholarship.

#### **Ewha-CUHK GSP Agenda**

## **Eligibility and Application Process**

# (\*Please check our revised notification for the updated information)

## 1. Eligibility

 <u>Undergraduate students</u> who are <u>enrolled at</u> Ewha Womans University and <u>who are not in</u> their final full-time semester.

(Graduate students or students on leave of absence are not eligible for the program.)

- 2) Undergraduate students with cumulative GPA equal to or higher than 3.0/4.3
- 3) Students fluent in English are preferred

-Please indicate in the application if you have lived abroad.

-Please indicate and submit the valid language proficiency certificate (if applicable)

-You will need to submit the certificate to Office of International Affairs if you are selected as an interviewee for the program.

- 4) Students without any record of disciplinary actions according to university regulation (academic probation does not fall into the category.)
- 5) Students who already have participated in Ewha-HCAP or any Ewha-GSP program are not allowed to apply for the program.
- 2. Number of Selected Students: 8
- 3. Online Information-session: Thursday, February 24, 2022: Information Session (Click)
- 4. Application and Selection Process
  - Application Period: February 14th, 2022 ~ March 28<sup>th</sup>, 2022 23:59 PM Link for the application (Click)
  - 2) Interview: (Students who are selected as interviewees will be notified individually by email regarding the details for the interview.)

-Notification of the Selection Result for Interviewee: Monday, April 4th, 2022 (TBA)

-Time: Thursday, April, 6th

-Required Documents: Official Transcript (including grades for Fall 2021),

English Language Certificate (if applicable)

- 5. Notification of Final Selection Result: Monday, April 11th, 2022 (TBA) (Results will be notified individually by email)
- 6. Orientation: Selected students must participate in the mandatory orientation. Or the

selection may be subject to cancel.

Date& Time: Friday, April, 15th, 5 pm. (A link for the online orientation will be provided later)

 For any information related to the notification, please contact: Office of International Affairs (ECC B334)

-Email: partnership@ewha.ac.kr / Phone: 02-3277-4626

- Report from last Ewha-GSP program available at Office of International Affairs (ECC B334)